Parma190
Digital Signage indoor kiosk
✓ Large 19 "LCD display with LED backlight
✓ Touchscreen
✓ Solid painted steel structure
✓ RfID or magnetic strip card reader
✓ Integrated speakers
✓ LAN & WiFi connectivity

owners. All features and specifications can be changed without prior notice.
Last update 17/04/2020
Totem  Ordering code CNTOTEM19P-T-20-01
Parma190
Features
Base configuration + EKIT-PR190-LCDTS-03
See previous page for detailed information.
Printer Ordering code EKIT-PR190-PRNT-01*
Features
Technologies : Direct thermal (no ink, no ribbon)
Max print width : 80mm / 640pixels
Supp. paper width : 58, 60, 80, 82.5mm
Max paper roll diameter : 160mm
Supp. paper thickness : 0.054-0.11mm (55-110g/m2)
Resolution : 8dots/mm (203dpi)
Print speed : 150mm/s
Presenter : Yes
Cutter : Yes
Interface : USB
WiFi Ordering code EKIT-PR190-WIFI-01*
Features
USB Wireless N 150Mbps High Gain
Standard : IEEE 802.11b/g/n
Freq. : 2.400-2.4835GHz
Signal rate :
11n: Up to 150Mbps(dynamic)
11g: Up to 54Mbps(dynamic)
11b: Up to 11Mbps(dynamic)
Choice notice → The following two kits cannot be installed
simultaneously
RfID card Ordering code EKIT-PR190-CARD-01*
Features
Freq. : 13.56MHz
Supp. Tag :  Iso14443A & Picopass2k
Interface : USB (keyboard emultation)
Magnetic card Ordering code EKIT-PR190-CARD-02*
Features
USB KB Swipe reader
Ref. Standards: ISO 7810 and ISO 7811/AAMVA
Message Format: ASCII
Card Speed: 3 to 60 ips (7.62 – 152.4 cm/s)
Choice notice → One of the following kits must be chosen
LCD & Touch  Ordering code EKIT-PR190-LCDTS-01*
opt1
Features
Standard LCD panel : 19” (see previous pages)
Touchscreen : NO
Protection glass : Yes
LCD & Touch  Ordering code EKIT-PR190-LCDTS-02*
opt2
Features
Standard LCD panel : 19” (see previous pages)
Touchscreen :  SAW 1 touch touchscreen
Protection glass : Yes
LCD & Touch
opt3
Ordering code EKIT-PR190-LCDTS-03*
(default installed)
Features
Standard LCD panel : 19” (see previous pages)
Touchscreen :  IR 4 touch touchscreen